
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029544-2021 

Awarded contract

TD1650 - MUNIO Design and Build of a new off line
pumping station (Mill Fleam Pumping Station) and
associated works

Derby City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029544

Published: 29 November 2021, 10:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derby City Council

Council House, Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

Contact

Ms Manjit Bath

Email

procurement@derby.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029544-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029544-2021
mailto:procurement@derby.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1332640768

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derby.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derby.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TD1650 - MUNIO Design and Build of a new off line pumping station (Mill Fleam Pumping
Station) and associated works

Reference number

DN502340

http://www.derby.gov.uk/
http://www.derby.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232152 - Pumping station construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The works will consist of the design and build of a new off line pumping station (Mill Fleam
Pumping Station) and associated works; including flow control structures, flood defence
walls, control panel, standby generator, housing building, M&E work at the Mill Fleam site.
The work includes the provision of landscaping and environmental works required at this
location.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work
71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF11 - Derby

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Project MUNIO is a Derby City Council flood management project that will promote climate
change adaptation, risk prevention and management through the delivery of works that will
contribute towards the creation of the blue and green conveyance corridor at key areas of
the Lower Derwent corridor, through the center of Derby City. Project MUNIO is part funded



Page 4 to 7

by the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) and has already delivered a series of
measures in Derby. The project forms a key element of the overall Our City Our River (OCOR)
Masterplan project and will provide the City of Derby with more resilient flood alleviation
measures to help cope with more extreme and intense flooding events brought about by
climate change. The works will consist of the design and build of a new off line pumping
station (Mill Fleam Pumping Station) and associated works; including flow control
structures, flood defence walls, control panel, standby generator, housing building, M&E
work at the Mill Fleam site. The work includes the provision of landscaping and
environmental works required at this location. The form of contract to be used for this
project shall be Option A of the NEC4 Engineering and Construction Contract (ECC).The
contract period is 1 year and 2 months, the contract is estimated to commence 6 September
2021 and complete by 31 October 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Regional Development Fund (ERDF).



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 194-470479

Section V. Award of contract

Title

TD1650 - MUNIO Design and Build of a new off line pumping station (Mill Fleam Pumping
Station) and associated works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:470479-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

JBA BENTLEY LIMITED

Snaygill Industrial Estate, Keighley Road

Skipton

BD23 2QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

National registration number

8567165

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,750,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derby City Council

Derby

DE1 2FS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-22T00:20:00+0100
	TCPDF




